Net cash used in investing activities (158,979) (137,639) (110,597) (470,857) (230,875)

Cash flows from financing activities
Interest expenses (61,840) (68,008) (72,144) (71,051) (52,089)
Drawdown of Term Loan  952,458 653,595 - - -
Net Change in Director’s Account  (76,863) (30,927) 170,290 - -
Repayment of Term Loan  (261,426) (107,641) (79,157) (50,652) (58,392)
Net cash generated from/ (used in)
financing activities

552,329 447,019 18,989 (121,703) (110,481)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents

(203,968) 332,233 (243,841) (79,683) 58,149

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
the year 272,434 68,466 400,699 156,858 77,175

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the
year 68,466 400,699 156,858 77,175 135,324

109

7.6 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position of Nuren Group

Minimum Subscription

Nuren Group
(AUD)

Notes to
Pro-forma

adjustments

Nuren
Reviewed

31
December

2023

Enlinea
Reviewed

31
December

2023

Pro-forma
adjustments
(minimum

subscription)

Transaction
Costs

Pro-forma
(minimum

subscription)

Non-current assets
Property, plant, and
equipment  - 27,643 - - 27,643

Investment in Subsidiary
Companies  - - - - -

Deferred expenditure 7.8.b.vii - - 616,000 - 616,000
Intangible assets 7.8.b.i - 925,910 384,950 - 1,310,860
Goodwill 7.8.b.ii - - 21,053,078 - 21,053,078
Total non-current assets  - 953,553 22,054,028 - 23,007,581

Current assets
Inventories  - 72,880 - - 72,880
Trade receivables  - 525,191 - - 525,191
Other receivables, deposits,
and prepayments  17,581 11,686 - - 29,267

Cash and cash equivalents  7.8.b.viii 1,000 135,324 1,199,735 - 1,336,059
Total current assets  18,581 745,081 1,199,735 - 1,963,397
Total assets  18,581 1,698,634 23,253,763 - 24,970,978

Equity
Share capital 7.8.b.ix 1,000 292,159 23,192,791 - 23,485,950
Redeemable Convertible
Preference Shares (RCPS)  7.8.b.iii - 342,706 (342,706) - -

Irredeemable Convertible
Preference Shares (ICPS)  7.8.b.iv - 349,386 (349,386) - -

Retained profits/
(Accumulated losses) 7.8.b.x (34,411) (4,030,690) 4,030,690 (333,958) (368,369)

Total Equity  (33,411) (3,046,439) 26,531,389 (333,958) 23,117,581

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings  - 646,682 - - 646,682
Total non-current liabilities  - 646,682 - - 646,682

Current Liabilities
Trade payables   90,184 - - 90,184
Other payables and accruals   495,287 - - 495,287
Amount due to SI Holdings  51,992 - - 333,958 385,950
Borrowings 7.8.b.v  888,889 (653,595) - 235,294
RCPS 7.8.b.vi - 2,624,031 (2,624,031) - -
Total current liabilities  51,992 4,098,391 (3,277,626) 333,958 1,206,715
Total liabilities  51,992 4,745,073 (3,277,626) 333,958 1,853,397
Total equity and liabilities  18,581 1,698,634 23,253,763 - 24,970,978

110

7.7 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position of Nuren Group

Maximum Subscription

Nuren Group
(AUD)

Notes to
Pro-forma

adjustments

Nuren
Reviewed

31
December

2023

Enlinea
Reviewed

31
December

2023

Pro-forma
adjustments
(maximum

subscription)

Transaction
Costs

Pro-forma
(maximum

subscription)

Non-current assets
Property, plant, and
equipment  - 27,643 - - 27,643

Investment in Subsidiary
Companies  - - - - -

Deferred expenditure 7.8.b.vii - - 616,000 - 616,000
Intangible assets 7.8.b.i - 925,910 384,950 - 1,310,860
Goodwill 7.8.b.ii - - 21,053,078 - 21,053,078
Total non-current assets  - 953,553 22,054,028 - 23,007,581

Current assets
Inventories  - 72,880 - - 72,880
Trade receivables  - 525,191 - - 525,191
Other receivables, deposits,
and prepayments  17,581 11,686 - - 29,267

Cash and cash equivalents  7.8.b.viii 1,000 135,324 1,299,735 - 1,436,059
Total current assets  18,581 745,081 1,299,735 - 2,063,397
Total assets  18,581 1,698,634 23,353,763 - 25,070,978

Equity
Share capital 7.8.b.ix 1,000 292,159 23,292,791 - 23,585,950
Redeemable Convertible
Preference Shares (RCPS)  7.8.b.iii - 342,706 (342,706) - -

Irredeemable Convertible
Preference Shares (ICPS)  7.8.b.iv - 349,386 (349,386) - -

Retained profits/
(Accumulated losses) 7.8.b.x (34,411) (4,030,690) 4,030,690 (333,958) (368,369)

Total Equity  (33,411) (3,046,439) 26,631,389 (333,958) 23,217,581

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings  - 646,682 - - 646,682
Total non-current liabilities  - 646,682 - - 646,682

Current Liabilities
Trade payables   90,184 - - 90,184
Other payables and accruals   495,287 - - 495,287
Amount due to SI Holdings  51,992 - - 333,958 385,950
Borrowings 7.8.b.v  888,889 (653,595) - 235,294
RCPS 7.8.b.vi - 2,624,031 (2,624,031) - -
Total current liabilities  51,992 4,098,391 (3,277,626) 333,958 1,206,715
Total liabilities  51,992 4,745,073 (3,277,626) 333,958 1,853,397
Total equity and liabilities  18,581 1,698,634 23,353,763 - 25,070,978

111

7.8 Subsequent Events and Pro-forma Adjustments

a. Pro-forma Adjustments
Post 31 December 2023, Nuren Group is expected to have a total share capital of AUD
23,485,950 under the Minimum Subscription scenario of the Offer, which is to issue
3,000,000 ordinary shares at AUD 0.20 each to raise AUD 600,000 before costs.

Under the Maximum Subscription scenario of the offer, which is to issue 3,500,000 ordinary
shares at AUD 0.20 each to raise AUD 700,000 before costs, Nuren Group is expected to
have a total share capital of AUD 23,585,950.

The following transactions and events contemplated in this Prospectus which are to take place